APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

THE ICON PUBLIC SCHOOL
1130616
30538

46/2 STATION ROAD AHMEDNAGAR, AHMEDNAGAR ,
MAHARASHTRA - 414001

DIPIKA NAGARWALLA
M.A.B.Ed.
iconpublicschool10@gmail.com

8459833554

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/EXTENTION-GRANT-
LETTER.pdf

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/Trust-reg-English-
certificate.pdf

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/NOC-06-June-2014.pdf

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/RTE-2-Certificate-2022-
2025.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Building-safety-
cert.-01.03.2025.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/fire-safety-certificate-05.10.24-
TO-05.10.25.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/GetSelfCertificationPdf.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Drinki

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/Adobe-Scan-May-25-2021-
3.pdf

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/04/Calendar-25-26.pdf

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2021/05/List-of-SMC-members..pdf

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-Members-List-2025-
26.pdf

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/LAST-THREE-YEAR-




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 84 84

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2024 81 65

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

RESULT.pdf

DIPIKA NAGARWALLA

69

09

27

30

1:1.5

KANCHAN JHA BA PSYCHOLOGY

NAZMA ZARIWALA
100 Highest percentage 99.2
81.25 Highest in commerce 93.8 science 95.2
8100
48 & 47
07 & 56



4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 04

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 04

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/wezPBvHeW9s
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mrs. Nikita Shah PRT B.COM
2 Mrs. Rekha Jamgaonkar PRT M.A

3 Mrs. Archana Kamble PRT B.A

4 Ms. Sandhya Tryambake TGT M.PHIL
5 Ajay Vijay Pitale TGT M.SC
6 Mrs. Neeta Oberoi PRT B.A

7 Mrs. Anjali Korde TGT B.SC

8 Mr. Bharat Pawar TGT H.S.C
9 Mrs. Sadhana Bhosale TGT M.A.
10 Mr. Praphulla Salve TGT M.SW
11 Pooja Santosh Kakade PRT B.A.

12 Anjali Siriah PRT M.A.
13 Deepali Rahul Tawale PRT B.A

14 Anushree S Mahajan PRT B.COM
15 Rebecca Abraham TGT B.A

16 Juveriya Shadab Shaikh PRT MBA
17 Supriya Dhiraj Munot NTT DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADM
18 Sarika Ashish Thakur TGT B.SC
19 Pratiksha Ajay Bhosale PRT B.COM
20 Bharati Prashant Bapate PRT BA

21 MAMTA SACHIN WAGHMARE OTHER B.SC



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Mrs.Dhanshri Vishnupant Joshi
KIRTI PANKAJ GUJARATHI
SACHIN BHIKAJI BHAPKAR
SHAIKH ASPEE

BHARTI DEEPAK SAKHRANI
DIPIKA NAGARWALLA

Sarita Rupesh Mantri

Archana David Patole

LIYA SADIQ TAGARI

Priyanka Mahesh Bhagat
ANJU ASHOKAN NAIR
SHITAL RAJESH MUKHEKAR
MANJULATA MALVIYA

SHREYASH DHANANJAY
RAMDASI

KOMAL KISHOR JAGGI
YASH WADEKAR

SURAJ NAVNATH SABLE
PALLAVI SAINDANE
RAHUL VINOD SHARMA
Mohd azmat Mohd sohail
PREETHA S

ANJILINA ANIL TRIBHUWAN
PRACHI NIRAJ GIRDHAR
Vishwas Manik Badekar
SHREYA GAIKWAD
SHAIKH ARSHIN SHADAB
CHETAN KAILASH BATWAL

ASHWINI ARUN RAYJADE

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

MA
BHSC
BA
B.TECH
B.Com
MA
B.COM
B.SC
MSC
MCA
M.SC.
B.A.
MA

MCOM

MASTER IN COMMERCE
BA

BA BHARATNATYAM VISHARD
BA

M.SC.

MSC

M.SC.

M.COM

B.E.Comp

B.SC.

M.A.

BCS

B.E.(MECH) MSO

M.SC.



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

AJAY SHYAMRAO KHAJINDAR

GEORGE RAFAEL THORAT

KSHITIJA SANKET HOSHING

MONALISA GHUGARE

RIYA GOKLANI

Bhumika Nihalani

PRIYANKA MANIK GAIKWAD

ASHWINI SHIRPAD
PUNTAMBEKAR

VIJAYANTA HARESH
KHUBCHANDANI

SONAM KALE

SHIMPY KUMARI

PRITI DILIP PATARE

KANDEKAR ARTI SAGAR

SAYALI SHUBHAMKAR GATNE

AFREEN SHOAIB SHAIKH

NEETU PANKAJKUMAR SHARMA

RACHITA GUGALE

SANJANA KEWAL AGARWAL

PRT

PTI

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

BCA
B.A.
B.A.
M.COM.
B.COM.
B.E.
M.SC.

B.COM.

B.COM.

M.SC.
M.SC.
B.SC.
M.SC.
B.A.
B.COM.
B.COM.
M.SC.

Bachelor of Engineering (IT)



