APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GEN	ERAL INFORMATION :			
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE ICON PUBLIC SCHOOL		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130616		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30538		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	46/2 STATION ROAD AHMEDNAGAR, AHMEDNAGAR MAHARASHTRA - 414001		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DIPIKA NAGARWALLA		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.B.Ed.		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	iconpublicschool10@gmail.com		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8459833554		
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://iconpublicschools.org/wp- content/uploads/2021/05/EXTENTION-GRANT- LETTER.pdf		

http://iconpublicschools.org/wpcontent/uploads/2021/05/Trust-reg-Englishcertificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

APPLICABLE

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

http://iconpublicschools.org/wpcontent/uploads/2021/05/NOC-06-June-2014.pdf

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://iconpublicschools.org/wpcontent/uploads/2023/09/RTE-2-Certificate-2022-2025.pdf

	PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	content/uploads/2025/04/Building-safety- cert01.03.2025.pdf		
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/fire-safety-certificate-05.10.24-TO-05.10.25.pdf		
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/GetSelfCertificationPdf.pdf		
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Drinki		
NOTE:				

http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS

NOTE

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/05/Adobe-Scan-May-25-2021-3.pdf

- ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

 http://iconpublicschools.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Calendar-25-26.pdf
- 3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

 http://iconpublicschools.org/wpcontent/uploads/2021/05/List-of-SMC-members..pdf

 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
 MEMBERS

 http://iconpublicschools.org/wpmembers | http://iconpublic

content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-Members-List-2025-

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

26.pdf

http://iconpublicschools.org/wpcontent/uploads/2025/06/LAST-THREE-YEAR-

					RESULT.pdf			
D : STA	AFF (TEACHING) :							
SL NO.	INFORMATION	INFORMATION			DETAILS			
1	PRINCIPAL	PRINCIPAL			DIPIKA NAGARWALLA			
2	TOTAL NO. OF	TEACHERS			69	69		
	PGT				09	09		
	TGT				27			
	PRT				30			
3		TEACHERS SECTION RATIO				1:1.5		
4		PECIAL EDUCATOR			KANCHAN JHA BA PSYCHOLOGY			
5	DETAILS OF CO	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER		NAZMA ZARIWALA				
RESUL	LT CLASS: X							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
1	2024	84	84	10	00	Highest percentage 99.2		
RESUL	LT CLASS: XII							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
1	2024	81	65	81	1.25	Highest in commerce 93.8 science 95.2		
E : SCI	E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:							
SL NO.	INFORMATION	INFORMATION			DETAILS			
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			8100				
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			48 & 47				
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			07 & 56				

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS		04			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS		04			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://youtu.be/wezPBvHeW9s			
F : TEA	F : TEACHER DETAILS:					
SL NO	. TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION		
1	Mrs. Nikita Shah	PRT		B.COM		
2	2 Mrs. Rekha Jamgaonkar PRT			M.A		
3	Mrs. Archana Kamble	PRT		B.A		
4	Ms. Sandhya Tryambake	TGT		M.PHIL		

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

YES

Ajay Vijay Pitale

INTERNET FACILITY

Mrs. Neeta Oberoi

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Mrs. Anjali Korde

Mr. Bharat Pawar Mrs. Sadhana Bhosale

Mr. Praphulla Salve Pooja Santosh Kakade

Anjali Siriah

Deepali Rahul Tawale

Anushree S Mahajan Rebecca Abraham

Supriya Dhiraj Munot

Sarika Ashish Thakur

Pratiksha Ajay Bhosale

Bharati Prashant Bapate

MAMTA SACHIN WAGHMARE

Juveriya Shadab Shaikh

PRT TGT

PRT

MBA DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADM

B.SC B.COM

B.SC

M.SC

B.A

B.SC

H.S.C

M.A.

M.SW

B.A.

M.A.

B.A

B.A

B.COM

ВА

			,
22	Mrs.Dhanshri Vishnupant Joshi	PRT	MA
23	KIRTI PANKAJ GUJARATHI	PRT	BHSC
24	SACHIN BHIKAJI BHAPKAR	PTI	ВА
25	SHAIKH ASPEE	PRT	B.TECH
26	BHARTI DEEPAK SAKHRANI	TGT	B.Com
27	DIPIKA NAGARWALLA	PRINCIPAL	MA
28	Sarita Rupesh Mantri	TGT	B.COM
29	Archana David Patole	TGT	B.SC
30	LIYA SADIQ TAGARI	PRT	MSC
31	Priyanka Mahesh Bhagat	PGT	MCA
32	ANJU ASHOKAN NAIR	PGT	M.SC.
33	SHITAL RAJESH MUKHEKAR	TGT	B.A.
34	MANJULATA MALVIYA	TGT	MA
35	SHREYASH DHANANJAY RAMDASI	PGT	MCOM
36	KOMAL KISHOR JAGGI	PGT	MASTER IN COMMERCE
37	YASH WADEKAR	PRT	ВА
38	SURAJ NAVNATH SABLE	PRT	BA BHARATNATYAM VISHARD
39	PALLAVI SAINDANE	PTI	ВА
40	RAHUL VINOD SHARMA	PGT	M.SC.
41	Mohd azmat Mohd sohail	PGT	MSC
42	PREETHA S	TGT	M.SC.
43	ANJILINA ANIL TRIBHUWAN	PGT	M.COM
44	PRACHI NIRAJ GIRDHAR	PRT	B.E.Comp
45	Vishwas Manik Badekar	TGT	B.SC.
46	SHREYA GAIKWAD	PGT	M.A.
47	SHAIKH ARSHIN SHADAB	PRT	BCS
48	CHETAN KAILASH BATWAL	TGT	B.E.(MECH) MSO
49	ASHWINI ARUN RAYJADE	TGT	M.SC.

50	AJAY SHYAMRAO KHAJINDAR	PRT	BCA
51	GEORGE RAFAEL THORAT	PTI	B.A.
52	KSHITIJA SANKET HOSHING	PRT	B.A.
53	MONALISA GHUGARE	NTT	M.COM.
54	RIYA GOKLANI	NTT	B.COM.
55	Bhumika Nihalani	TGT	B.E.
56	PRIYANKA MANIK GAIKWAD	TGT	M.SC.
57	ASHWINI SHIRPAD PUNTAMBEKAR	PRT	B.COM.
58	VIJAYANTA HARESH KHUBCHANDANI	PRT	B.COM.
59	SONAM KALE	TGT	M.SC.
60	SHIMPY KUMARI	PRT	M.SC.
61	PRITI DILIP PATARE	PRT	B.SC.
62	KANDEKAR ARTI SAGAR	PGT	M.SC.
63	SAYALI SHUBHAMKAR GATNE	PRT	B.A.
64	AFREEN SHOAIB SHAIKH	PRT	B.COM.
65	NEETU PANKAJKUMAR SHARMA	PRT	B.COM.
66	RACHITA GUGALE	NTT	M.SC.
67	SANJANA KEWAL AGARWAL	PRT	Bachelor of Engineering (IT)